

## VALSOIA WILL ATTEND THE MID & SMALL IN LONDON 2023 TOMORROW APRIL 18, 2023

**Bologna, April 17, 2023** - Valsoia S.p.A. (EXM: VLS), a leading company in the Italian market for health food products, listed on the Euronext Milan market managed by Borsa Italiana, will participate,tomorrow Tuesday April 18, 2023, to the "Mid & Small in London 2023", organized by Virgilio IR in partnership with leading financial markets players.

Great opportunity for the mid & small cap companies listed on Borsa Italiana, which take the opportunity to present their own excellence to a large audience of Italian and international institutional investors.

At the scheduled event, on behalf of Valsoia S.p.A., will be present the CEO and GM Mr Andrea Panzani and the CFO Mr. Nicola Mastacchi that, in this occasion, will present the results achieved in 2022 with sales revenues equal to € 101.3 million, up +11.4 % compared to the same period previous year.

Andrea Panzani, CEO and GM commented as follows: "The Mid & Small in London event will be an opportunity to present the positive results of 2022, both in terms of revenues and profit, to international investors. In an extremely complicated year due to the strong increase in costs, the Company continued to grow in Italy and abroad, defending its margins and financial solidity.

We will also illustrate the main projects for the future both in Italy and abroad and the positive start in the first months of 2023".

\*\*\*

For further information, reference should be made to the Investor Relations section on our website: <a href="https://www.valsoiaspa.it">www.valsoiaspa.it</a>.

\*\*\*

**Valsoia S.p.A.** (www.valsoiaspa.com) founded in 1990, was a "pioneer" in the development of the Italian market of alternative vegetable products. Today it is a reference company in the health food market in Italy and has expanded its product portfolio to include traditional food brands. The Valsoia brand "Bontà e Salute" represents, for the consumer, innovation and attention to health through good, natural and healthy products. Since July 14, 2006, Valsoia S,p,A, has been listed on the Euronext Milan market organized and managed by Borsa Italiana S.p.A.

For further information	
Valsoia S.p.A.	
Nicola Mastacchi	Tel. +39 051 6086800
CDR Communication	
Silvia Di Rosa – Investor Relations	Cell +39 335 78 64209
Martina Zuccherini – Media Relations	Cell +39 339 43 45708